

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

ALFRED C. HARVEY,

Appellant,

vs.

THE STATE OF NEVADA,

Respondent.

No.

2019-75911
Electronically Filed
Dec 09 2019 05:05 p.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

PETITION FOR REVIEW

DARIN F. IMLAY
CLARK COUNTY PUBLIC DEF.
309 South Third Street, #226
Las Vegas, Nevada 89155-2610
(702) 455-4685

Attorney for Appellant

STEVEN B. WOLFSON
CLARK COUNTY DIST ATTY.
200 Lewis Avenue, 3rd Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89155
(702) 455-4711

AARON D. FORD
Attorney General
100 North Carson Street
Carson City, Nevada 89701-4717
(775) 684-1265

Counsel for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii, iv, v
MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND AUTHORITIES.....	2
<u>I. JURISDICTION</u>	2
<u>II. QUESTIONS PRESENTED</u>	2
<u>III. FACTUAL BACKGROUND</u>	2
<u>IV. REASONS REVIEW IS WARRANTED</u>	5
<u>A. Issue I, subsection B (1): material variance between allegations and evidence presented.</u>	5
<u>B. Issue V and VII: motion for a new trial/evidentiary hearing and motion to reconstruct the record.</u>	9
1. <i>Undisclosed communications between the deliberating jury and the trial judge.</i>	9
2. <i>NRS 175.101: depends on what the meaning of “if” is</i>	11
3. <i>No evidentiary hearing and no reconstruction equals error.</i>	16
4. <i>Motion for a new trial</i>	18
(a) <i>Undisclosed communications and nonresponse</i>	18
(b) <i>Error not harmless</i>	19
5. <i>Judge Smith erred by denying motion for a new trial.</i>	22
<u>V. CONCLUSION</u>	23

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE..... 24

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... 25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE NO.

Cases

<i>Abbott v. Mandiola</i> , 82 Cal. Rptr. 2d 808, 809 (1999).....	15
<i>Babbitt v. Sweet Home Chapter of Communities for a Great Oregon</i> , 515 US 687, 693 (1995).....	13
<i>Bagnall v. Bagnall</i> , 148 Tex. 423, 426 (1949).....	12
<i>Butler v. State</i> , A19A1056, 2019 WL 5540941, at *4 (Ga. Ct. App. Oct. 28, 2019).....	6
<i>Charlie Brown Constr. Co. v. Boulder City</i> , 106 Nev. 497, 502 (1990).....	14
<i>Cramer v. State, DMV</i> , 240 P.3d 8, 12 (Nev. 2010).....	14
<i>DeStefano v. Berkus</i> , 121 Nev. 627, 629-30 (2005).....	12
<i>Gonzalez v. State</i> , 366 P.3d 680 (2015).....	9, 20
<i>Hayes v. State</i> , 65 So. 3d 486, 490–92 (Ala. Crim. App. 2010).....	7
<i>Jeffries v. State</i> , 397 P.3d 21,28 (Nev. 2018).....	20
<i>Jezdik v. State</i> , 121 Nev. 129, 140-41 (2005).....	5
<i>Lamb v. State</i> , 127 Nev. 26 (2011).....	17
<i>Mangarella v. State</i> , 117 Nev. 130, 133 (2001).....	14
<i>Mann v. State</i> , 118 Nev. 351, 354 (2002).....	18
<i>Manning v. State</i> , 131 Nev. 206, 211 (2015).....	19

<i>Martinez v. State</i> , 114 Nev. 746, 748 (1998).....	22
<i>McNeill v. State</i> , 132 Nev. 551, 555 (2016).....	12
<i>Nay v. State</i> , 123 Nev. 326, 331 (2007).....	12
<i>Rogers v. United States</i> , 422 U.S. 35, 39 (1975)	19
<i>State v. Javier C.</i> , 289 P.3d 1194, 1197 (Nev. 2012)	14
<i>State v. Jones</i> , 96 Nev. 71, 74 (1980)	5, 6
<i>Stirone v. United States</i> , 361 U.S. 212, 217 (1960).....	5, 8
<i>United States v. Barragan-Devis</i> , 133 F.3d 1287, 1289 (9th Cir. 1998).....	19
<i>United States v. Martinez</i> , 850 F.3d 1097, 1100 (2017).....	19
<i>Whitlock v. Salmon</i> , 104 Nev. 24, 26 (1988)	11

Misc. Citations

NRAP 10(c).....	11, 12
NRAP 40	1, 2, 5, 9
Scalia & Garner, <i>Reading Law: The Interpretation of Legal Texts</i> (St. Paul: Thomson/West, 2012), p. 195	13

Statutes

NRS 175.101	2, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16
-------------------	----------------------------------

NRS 175.415 18

NRS 176.515 11

NRS 200.380 8
